Montageanleitung

DVD- Regal
MO0S5, M06, MO7 — Artikel: 50547, 50548, 50549

Tragkraft Maximal (pro Halter) 10 kg

Technische Anderungen vorbehalten!

Durch stetige Weiterentwicklungen kdnnen Abbildungen, Funktionsschritte und technische Daten ge-
ringflgig abweichen.

Aktualisierung der Dokumentation

Haben Sie Vorschlage zur Verbesserung oder haben Sie UnregelmaRigkeiten festgestellt, nehmen Sie
bitte Kontakt mit uns auf.

© by WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH Seite 1
http://www.wiltec.info




Einleitung

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich zum Kauf dieses Qualitatsproduktes entschieden haben. Um das Verlet-
zungsrisiko zu minimieren bitten wir Sie stets einige grundlegende Sicherheitsvorkehrungen
zu treffen, wenn Sie dieses Gerit verwenden. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorg-
faltig durch und vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie sie verstanden haben.

Anschrift:

WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH
Konigsbenden 12 / 28

D-52249 Eschweiler

Wichtiger Hinweis:

Nachdruck, auch auszugsweise, und jegliche kommerzielle Nutzung, auch von Teilen der Anleitung,
nur mit schriftlicher Genehmigung, der Wiltec Wildanger Technik GmbH.

© by WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH Seite 2
http://www.wiltec.info









s







Installation Guide

DVD- Rack
MO5, M06, M07 — Artikel: 50547, 50548, 50549

Max. lifting capacity (per holder) 10 kg

LICHT-KRAFT'| TECHNIK

F__ & v W W
=
3

4

-
=

Technical changes reserved!
Due to further developments illustrations, functioning steps and technical data can differ insignificantly.

Updating the documentation
If you have suggestions for improvement or have found any irregularities please contact us.

© by WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH Seite 1
http://www.wiltec.info



Introduction

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. To minimize the risk of injury we urge that our
clients take some basic safety precautions when using this device. Please read the operation
instructions carefully and make sure you have understood its content.

WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH
Koénigsbenden 12 / 28
D-52249 Eschweiler

Important notice: The reprint or reproduction, even of excerpts, and any commercial use, even in part
of this instructions manual require the written permission of Wiltec Wildanger Technik GmbH.

© by WilTec Wildanger Technik GmbH Seite 2
http://www.wiltec.info



Audio/Video Support Installation Instructions

#8'6/WWO0ST

M5x18 Bolt M5 washer
) x2pes <> x2pcs
S
Nt M5x12 Bolt M5 washer
o x1pc S=4mm Allen wrench
0 @) xipe <> xlpc
J XHUO
M5x45 dry wall screw M8x40 anchors end cap mj plastic mat S=2.5mm Allen wrench
CUIer(y) x2pes Q] x2pcs O x2pcs x4pes x1pc
- J -

@, . @

Z X7 X7 T XTI T

®

50mm(2.0”)




Buljquiassy @

a|qelsnipy wbieH

walsAs Jejnpo

Q
©
=2
o
<
o
5
D
Q
o)
3
o
=
(2]
<
@
o)
3

a|geIsnipy 19s onseld

19p|0H



Audio/Video support Installation instructions @ -

N B
K
~ O
[o))
w
3
3
pry
oo
el j
O
Holder @5@@
O
M5x18 Bolt M5 washer \
) x4pcs <> x4pcs
S
N M5x12 Bolt M5 washer
2 x2pcs S=4mm Allen wrench O
0 ) x2pes <> x2pcs N
X1lpc o
D 50mm(2.0")
M5x45 dry wall screw M8x40 anchors end cap = S=2.5mm Allen wrench
q x8pcs /
() x4pes Q| x4pcs O x4pcs = xipc /
J N J

2 @ ol

J

=

=

v
v
v
\

.
e
A8
/

o O @]

O




Buljquiassy @

a|qelsnipy wbieH

walsAs Jejnpo

Q
©
=2
o
<
o
5
D
Q
o)
=2
3
o
3
=
(2]
<
%]
o
o)
3

a|geIsnipy 19s onseld

19p|0H



